FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-24-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



102397788

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY 16385143

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type **Conveyance Type** 3.10.03 **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Day Name (line 1) Peters, Christopher Wayne 3/6/03 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Lockheed Martin Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bethesda MD 20817 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/14/2003 RHARIS1 00000084 10385143

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

40.00 OP

03 FC:8021

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 1:2: 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number [609-919-4453	
Name William H. Meise				
Address (line 1) Duane Morris LLP				
Address (line 2) 100 College Road West, Suite 100	700			
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		11111		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached co	onveyance docum	#	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT E			
Patent Application Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)	
			Month Day Year	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the c	late the patent applica	3/6/03	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		7		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	number of properties	involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed 🗸 Deposit	Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 50-2061				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
-	iof the foreseins int	iormation is true s	nd correct and any	
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or				

Willen Merce

Signature

indicated herein.

William H. Meise
Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013863 FRAME: 0625

3/10/03

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Wayne Peters (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S) have invented certain inventions relating to PLASMA FILTER and,

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR(S) request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR(S).

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

PATENT REEL: 013863 FRAME: 0626 legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR(S) will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at MT. LAURLY, NEW JERSEY
(City, Province or state, country)

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

	6 MARCO3
Christopher Wayne Peters	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Megan Hargan	
(Please Print Name)	
Mc CHanger	March 6, 2003
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Colean Gilsenan	
(Please Print Name)	
Calcen Hilsenan	march 6, 2003
(Signature)	(Date)

2